

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: ASK206

**Stainless steel work cabinet PREMIUM - 2000x600mm - with sliding door
without backsplash**



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Stainless Steel Work Cabinet Premium 2000x600mm with Sliding Door without Backsplash (ASK206)

1. General Information

The Stainless Steel Work Cabinet Premium 2000x600mm with Sliding Door without Backsplash (ASK206) is a highly durable and functional storage solution designed for commercial kitchens and food preparation areas. It provides a hygienic workspace and is made from high-quality stainless steel, ensuring long-lasting performance and easy maintenance.

2. Safety Information

- Ensure that the cabinet is installed on a stable and flat surface to prevent tipping or instability.
- Do not overload the cabinet beyond its weight capacity to avoid structural damage.
- Keep the area around the cabinet clean and free of obstructions to prevent accidents.
- Ensure that children and unauthorized individuals are kept away from the cabinet during operation and maintenance.
- Follow proper hygiene practices when using the cabinet in food preparation areas.
- Regularly inspect the cabinet for signs of wear or damage; do not use it if any components are compromised.

3. Product Specifications

- Product Dimensions: 2000mm (L) x 600mm (W)
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Door Type: Sliding Door
- Backsplash: No
- Weight: [Insert Weight]
- Load Capacity: [Insert Load Capacity]
- Color: Stainless Steel Finish

4. Setup and Installation

1. Location Selection: Choose a suitable location with adequate ventilation and access to utilities.
2. Unpacking: Carefully unpack the cabinet and inspect for any visible damage. Ensure all parts are included.
3. Assembly:
 - If required, attach the legs (if they are separate) to the base of the cabinet.
 - Ensure all screws and bolts are tightened securely.
4. Positioning: Move the cabinet to the desired location, ensuring that it is level.
5. Securing: If necessary, use wall anchors to secure the cabinet to the wall for additional stability.
6. Final Inspection: Check that all components are securely attached and the cabinet is stable.

5. Operation

- Open and close the sliding doors with a gentle sliding motion.
- Store items in the cabinet in an organized manner to maximize space and accessibility.
- Ensure that heavy items are stored at the bottom for stability.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Regularly wipe the cabinet with a damp cloth to remove any spills or stains.
- Use a mild detergent if necessary, and avoid abrasive cleaners that could scratch the surface.
- Check for loose screws or components monthly and tighten as necessary.
- Ensure the sliding doors are free from obstructions and operate smoothly.

7. Troubleshooting

- Issue: Sliding doors do not open or close smoothly.
 - Solution: Check for obstructions in the track and clean if necessary. Lubricate the track if it appears dry.
- Issue: Cabinet appears unstable.
 - Solution: Verify that the cabinet is level and adjust the legs if applicable. Ensure no excessive weight is applied.
- Issue: Rust or discoloration on the surface.
 - Solution: Clean with a stainless steel cleaner. Avoid leaving wet items on the surface.

8. Disposal

When disposing of the Stainless Steel Work Cabinet, adhere to local regulations regarding the disposal of metal products. Recycle the stainless steel components where possible.

9. Contact

For assistance or inquiries, please contact us at:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing the Stainless Steel Work Cabinet Premium (ASK206). We hope it serves your needs efficiently and effectively.

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für den Edelstahl-Arbeitskabinett Premium 2000x600mm mit Schiebetür ohne Spritzschutz (ASK206)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf des Edelstahl-Arbeitskabinetts Premium. Dieses Produkt wurde für den professionellen Einsatz in Küchen und Gastronomiebetrieben entwickelt. Es kombiniert Funktionalität und Qualität, um Ihnen eine zuverlässige Arbeitsfläche zu bieten.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Produkt gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften und Sicherheitsstandards installiert wird.
- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck. Nicht für andere Anwendungen verwenden.
- Halten Sie das Arbeitsumfeld sauber und frei von Hindernissen, um Stürze und andere Unfälle zu vermeiden.
- Bei der Handhabung des Produkts sind geeignete persönliche Schutzausrüstungen (PSA) zu tragen.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig auf Beschädigungen. Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn es beschädigt ist.
- Bei technischen Fragen oder Problemen wenden Sie sich bitte an den Kundenservice.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Abmessungen: 2000x600mm
- Material: Edelstahl
- Türtyp: Schiebetür
- Spritzschutz: Nein
- Gewicht: [Bitte Gewicht hier einfügen]
- Belastbarkeit: [Bitte Belastbarkeit hier einfügen]
- Weitere technische Details: [Bitte andere technische Details hier einfügen]

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Überprüfen Sie alle Teile auf Vollständigkeit und Unversehrtheit, bevor Sie mit der Installation beginnen.
- Wählen Sie einen geeigneten, stabilen und ebenen Standort für das Arbeitskabinett.
- Montieren Sie die Schiebetüren gemäß den beiliegenden Montageanleitungen.
- Befestigen Sie das Produkt an der Wand, falls erforderlich, um zusätzliche Stabilität zu gewährleisten.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Schrauben und Verbindungen fest angezogen sind.

5. Betrieb

- Das Produkt ist bereit für den Einsatz, nachdem die Installation abgeschlossen ist.
- Verwenden Sie die Arbeitsfläche für die vorbereitenden Tätigkeiten in der Küche.
- Sorgen Sie dafür, dass die Schiebetüren leichtgängig sind und ordnungsgemäß funktionieren.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie das Edelstahl-Oberfläche regelmäßig mit einem milden Reinigungsmittel und einem weichen Tuch.
- Vermeiden Sie abrasive Reinigungsmittel oder Schwämme, die Kratzer verursachen könnten.
- Überprüfen Sie alle beweglichen Teile regelmäßig und reinigen Sie diese, um eine reibungslose Funktion zu gewährleisten.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Problem: Schiebetüren klemmen.
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Gleitschienen auf Schmutz oder Ablagerungen und reinigen Sie diese.
- Problem: Das Produkt ist instabil.
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Installation auf lose Schrauben und stellen Sie sicher, dass das Produkt auf einer ebenen Fläche steht.
- Bei weiteren Problemen kontaktieren Sie bitte unseren Kundenservice.

8. Entsorgung

- Entsorgen Sie das Produkt umweltgerecht gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für die Entsorgung von Metall.
- Achten Sie darauf, dass keine schädlichen Substanzen in die Umwelt gelangen.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder bei Fragen zu diesem Produkt kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

- E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für das Edelstahl-Arbeitskabinett Premium entschieden haben. Wir wünschen Ihnen viel Freude beim Arbeiten.

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding: Roestvrijstalen Werkcabinet Premium 2000x600mm met Schuifdeur zonder Achterwand

1. Algemene Informatie

Het Roestvrijstalen Werkcabinet Premium is ontworpen voor professioneel gebruik in horeca en andere commerciële omgevingen. Dit cabinet biedt een stevige en duurzame opslagoplossing en is gemaakt van hoogwaardig roestvrij staal.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Zorg ervoor dat het cabinet staat op een vlakke en stabiele ondergrond om omvallen te voorkomen.
- Vermijd het gebruik van scherpe voorwerpen op de oppervlakken die krassen kunnen veroorzaken.
- Houd het cabinet schoon en vrij van olie en andere gladmakende stoffen om uitglijden te voorkomen.
- Gebruik het product uitsluitend voor de bedoelde doeleinden volgens deze handleiding.

3. Productspecificaties

- Afmetingen: 2000 mm (L) x 600 mm (B)
- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Spanning: 230V
- Vermogen: 50 Hz
- Capaciteit: Volgens gebruik en toepassing

4. Opstelling en Installatie

1. Plaats het cabinet op een vlakke, stevige ondergrond.
2. Zorg ervoor dat er voldoende ruimte is rondom het cabinet voor toegang en gebruik.
3. Controleer dat de schuifdeur soepel opent en sluit.
4. Indien nodig, bevestig het cabinet stevig aan de muur voor extra stabiliteit om kantelen te voorkomen.

5. Bediening

- Open de schuifdeur om toegang te krijgen tot de opslagruimte.
- Plaats artikelen voorzichtig in het cabinet en zorg ervoor dat het gewicht gelijkmatig verdeeld is om stabiliteit te waarborgen.
- Sluit de schuifdeur na gebruik om inhoud te beschermen.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Reinig het cabinet regelmatig met een mild reinigingsmiddel en een zachte doek.
- Vermijd agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen die het roestvrij staal kunnen beschadigen.
- Controleer regelmatig op tekenen van roest of schade en behandel deze indien nodig.

7. Probleemoplossing

- De schuifdeur opent/sluit niet goed: Controleer op obstructies en zorg ervoor dat het cabinet op een vlakke ondergrond staat.
- Schade aan het oppervlak: Gebruik een speciaal roestvrij staal reinigingsmiddel om krassen te verminderen, indien mogelijk.

8. Afvalverwerking

Dit product moet worden gerecycled volgens de lokale verordeningen voor afvalverwerking. Neem contact op met de plaatselijke autoriteiten voor richtlijnen over het correct afvoeren van roestvrij staal.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen via:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland.

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Gabinete de Trabajo de Acero Inoxidable Premium 2000x600mm con Puerta Corredera sin Salpicadero

1. Información General

Este gabinete de trabajo de acero inoxidable es ideal para entornos de cocina profesional. Diseñado para ser duradero y funcional, ofrece un amplio espacio de trabajo y almacenamiento para utensilios y equipos de cocina.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Asegúrese de que el gabinete se encuentre en una superficie estable antes de cargarlo.
- No sobrecargue el gabinete más allá de su capacidad recomendada.
- Evite el contacto con líquidos corrosivos que puedan dañar la superficie de acero inoxidable.
- Mantenga el área alrededor del gabinete libre de obstáculos para evitar accidentes.
- Utilice guantes al limpiar el gabinete para evitar cortes o lesiones.
- Siga todas las instrucciones de instalación para evitar mal uso que pueda resultar en daño o lesiones.

3. Descripción y Especificaciones del Producto

- Material: Acero inoxidable
- Dimensiones: 2000 mm x 600 mm
- Tipo de puerta: Corredera
- Sin salpicadero
- Resistencia a la corrosión: Alta
- Uso: Profesional

4. Configuración e Instalación

- Retire el gabinete de su embalaje y asegúrese de que todas las piezas estén presentes.
- Coloque el gabinete en una superficie plana y nivelada.
- Verifique que las puertas se deslicen suavemente antes de realizar el anclaje.
- Si es necesario, utilice tornillos de anclaje para fijar el gabinete a la pared.
- Asegúrese de que todas las conexiones estén firmes y seguras.

5. Operación

- Abra las puertas correderas para acceder al espacio de almacenamiento.
- Coloque los utensilios y equipos de cocina en los estantes de manera ordenada para maximizar el espacio.
- Mantenga el área alrededor del gabinete organizada y libre de desechos.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpie el gabinete con un paño suave y un detergente suave.
- Evite el uso de estropajos abrasivos que puedan rayar el acero inoxidable.
- Se recomienda desinfectar el interior del gabinete periódicamente.
- Inspeccione el gabinete regularmente para detectar signos de corrosión o daño.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Si las puertas no se deslizan correctamente, ajuste los carriles deslizantes.
- Para problemas con la estabilidad, verifique y ajuste las patas del gabinete.
- En caso de corrosión, limpie inmediatamente la zona afectada y aplique un protector de acero inoxidable.

8. Eliminación

- El gabinete de acero inoxidable se puede reciclar.
- Consulte las regulaciones locales para la eliminación adecuada del producto.
- No vierta el producto en vertederos si es posible el reciclaje.

9. Contacto

Para consultas, no dude en ponerse en contacto con nosotros:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du Produit

1. Informations Générales

Le Cabinet de Travail en Acier Inoxydable Premium 2000x600mm avec porte coulissante est conçu pour fournir une solution de stockage robuste et efficace pour les environnements de travail professionnels tels que les cuisines commerciales. Fabriqué en acier inoxydable de haute qualité, ce produit est à la fois durable et facile à entretenir.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisation Sécurisée : Ne pas surcharger le cabinet au-delà de sa capacité maximale.
- Stabilité : Assurez-vous que le cabinet est installé sur une surface plane et stable pour éviter tout risque de basculement.
- Équipement Personnel : Portez des gants de protection lors de manœuvres et d'installations pour éviter les coupures.
- Nourriture : Évitez le contact avec des produits chimiques agressifs qui pourraient endommager la surface et contaminer les aliments.
- Sécurité Électrique : Si des appareils électriques sont utilisés à proximité du cabinet, assurez-vous qu'ils sont conformes aux normes électriques pour éviter tout risque d'incendie.

3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications

- Dimensions : 2000 x 600 mm
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable de qualité supérieure
- Type de porte : Coulissante
- Sans Dos : Conçu sans dos pour faciliter l'intégration dans les espaces de travail.
- Poids : À déterminer selon spécifications individuelles.

4. Installation et Configuration

1. Déballage : Retirez soigneusement tous les éléments du carton et vérifiez le contenu contre la liste d'inventaire.
2. Emplacement : Choisissez un emplacement adéquat, sur un sol plat et stable.
3. Assemblage : Suivez ces étapes :
 - Positionnez les pieds du cabinet aux quatre coins.
 - Fixez les pieds au corps du cabinet en utilisant les vis fournies.
 - Assurez-vous que toutes les vis sont serrées.
4. Nivelier : Utilisez un niveau à bulle pour garantir que le cabinet est de niveau et ajustez les pieds si nécessaire.

5. Fonctionnement

- Ouverture des Portes : Tire sur la poignée pour ouvrir la porte coulissante.
- Stockage : Disposez les objets à l'intérieur du cabinet, en veillant à respecter la capacité de charge.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Nettoyage : Utilisez un chiffon doux et de l'eau savonneuse pour nettoyer la surface. Évitez les produits abrasifs.
- Entretien régulier : Inspectez régulièrement les vis et les assemblages pour vous assurer qu'ils restent serrés.

7. Résolution des Problèmes

- Porte qui ne s'ouvre pas correctement : Vérifiez l'alignement des rails et ajustez si nécessaire.
- Instabilité : Assurez-vous que le cabinet est correctement nivelé et que tous les pieds sont fermement en place.

8. Élimination

Au terme de sa durée de vie, le cabinet doit être éliminé conformément aux réglementations locales sur les déchets. Le métal peut être recyclé si les installations appropriées sont disponibles.

9. Contact

Pour toute demande d'assistance :

Email : info@ggmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto - Armadietto da Lavoro in Acciaio Inossidabile Premium 2000x600mm con Porta Scorrevole

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto l'Armadietto da Lavoro in Acciaio Inossidabile Premium. Questo armadietto è progettato per fornire una superficie di lavoro robusta e durable, ideale per l'uso commerciale e industriale in cucine professionali e altre aree di preparazione alimentare.

2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Utilizzare il prodotto solo per scopi previsti.
- Non sovraccaricare l'armadietto oltre la capacità massima specificata.
- Assicurarsi che l'armadietto sia installato su una superficie piana e stabile.
- Evitare l'uso di prodotti chimici abrasivi durante la pulizia.
- Tenere lontano il prodotto da fonti di calore e fiamme.
- Indossare idonei strumenti di protezione quando si maneggia il prodotto per evitare lesioni.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Dimensioni: 2000 mm x 600 mm
- Materiale: Acciaio Inossidabile
- Tipo di porta: Scorrevole
- Senza schienale
- Utilizzo: Commerciale e Industriale
- Colore: Acciaio Inossidabile

4. Installazione e Montaggio

- Prima di iniziare l'installazione, controllare che tutti i componenti siano inclusi.
- Posizionare l'armadietto in un'area desiderata, garantendo una superficie piana.
- Fissare le porte scorrevoli secondo le istruzioni fornite nel kit di montaggio.
- Verificare che l'armadietto sia stabile prima di utilizzarlo.

5. Funzionamento

- L'armadietto è progettato per offrire una superficie di lavoro funzionale. Utilizzare la parte superiore per la preparazione degli alimenti e le porte per accedere a utensili o ingredienti.
- Assicurarsi che le porte scorrevoli funzionino senza intoppi per facilitare l'accesso.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire regolarmente l'armadietto con un panno morbido e detersivi non abrasivi.
- Evitare l'uso di spugne ruvide o detersivi chimici aggressivi.
- Controllare periodicamente le porte per garantirne il corretto funzionamento e lubrificare i meccanismi se necessario.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se le porte non scorrono correttamente, controllare la presenza di ostruzioni e rimuoverle.
- Se l'armadietto è instabile, assicurarsi che sia su una superficie piana e regolare; apportare le modifiche necessarie.
- In caso di danni al prodotto, contattare il servizio clienti per assistenza.

8. Smaltimento

- Si prega di smaltire il prodotto in conformità con le normative locali per il riciclaggio dei metalli.
- Non abbandonare il prodotto in aree non designate.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania